
 

 

 

 

Ref: W/ONB/NPWR-31/2020 

 

STANDARD FORM 

for 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION REPORT  

[Issued in terms of section 7(1)(i) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015]  

 

 

 

 

Namibia Power Corporation (PTY) Ltd 

NamPower Centre 

15 Luther Street 

PO Box 2864  

Windhoek, Namibia 

 

|Tel: +264 61 205 4111    |Fax: +264 61 232 805 

Email address: bidclarifications@nampower.com.na  

|Website: www.nampower.com.na  

mailto:bidclarifications@nampower.com.na
http://www./


Executive Summary of Bid Evaluation Report 

Project Title 

Reference number of procurement 

1. Scope of Contract:  Construction of Medium Voltage and Low Voltage Networks at Doorn Daberas in 

//Kharas Region. 

2. Procurement method used: Open National Bidding 

3. Date of Invitation of Bids:   2020 

4. Closing date for submission of bids:  07 February 2020 

5. Date and place of opening of bids:  07 February 2020, NamPower Center, Ground Floor, Kunene 

Boardroom. 

6. Number of bids received by closing date:  28 

7. Responsiveness of bids 

 

Bidder’ s Name Pricing at Bid 

Opening N$ 

Responsive or 

not responsive 

(Yes/ No) 

Reasons why bid is not responsive 

1. Laser Engineering Services CC 7,312,056.27 No - Social Security expired. Dated 

13/11/2019 

- No SHEW management plan 

- Bidder indicated bid validity of 90 

days 

2. Decliff Trading Enterprises 

 

6,719,272.30 No Fail technical evaluation (Scored 67%) 

3. Together Electrical Services CC 7,269,753.10 Yes  

4. NBT Quality Services CC 6,746,593.41 Yes  

5. Shishos Trading CC 6,666,612.71 No Failed technical evaluation (Scored 56%) 

6. Faradays Electrical and Mechanical 

CC 

7,557,609.96 Yes  

7. Faradayz Investment CC JV Delta 

Electrical Services 

7,284,955.25 No - Project programme found not for this 

project (submitted for bid no. 

29/2020) 

8. Power Line Africa (PTY) Ltd JV 

Aloe Investments Two Hundred and 

Thirty Six (PTY) Ltd 

7,076,979.96 No - No IDs for Power Line Africa 

Namibia employee trustee members 

9. Multi Solutions CC 7,365,365.36 Yes  

10. Moupika Investment CC 7,321,524.20 Yes  

11. Oshana Power Lines CC 7,659,638.01 No All bidders must be incorporated and 

registered in Namibia, with no less than 

51 percent equity that is owned by 

Namibian citizens of which no less than 

30 is owned by Previously Disadvantaged 

persons. 



- 50% Namibian owned 

- 50% Foreign owned 

12. The Base Trading CC 7,017,684.93 No - No company registration in the bid 

original document 

- No SHEW management plan 

 

13. Fairground Investment CC 7,953,094.10 No - Failed technical evaluation (Scored 

64%) 

14. ETN Technical Services CC 8,332,455.30 No - Failed technical evaluation ( Scored 

66%) 

15. Electro Wave Investment CC 6,898,391.37 No - Failed technical evaluation (Scored 

64%) 

16. Hash Procurement CC 6,880,308.93 Yes  

17. Transparent Investment CC 7,848,032.80 No - ID of one of the owners not certified 

18. Clydon Namibia CC 7,437,178.11 No - Affirmative Action Certificate 

expired. Dated 15/11/2005 

19. Van Rooi Building Construction 

CC 

9,221,109.00 No - No Detailed proposed project 

programme 

- No wireman license 

20. AKM Engineering CC 7,067,272.83 No Failed technical evaluation (Scored 69%) 

 

21. Hue-Waldt Electrical & 

Construction CC 

8,004,476.57 Yes   

22. Power Electrical & Construction 

CC 

8,257,584.42 Yes  

23. Cuvelai Electric CC 8,417,940.80 No - Wireman license expired 31/12/2019 

- Bid validity period not indicated 

anywhere (bid submission 

form/mandatory documents form) 

24. NAS Engineering & Construction 

CC 

8,023,188.33 No - No bank rating  

 

25. BDI Electrical and Construction CC 10,374,997.78 No - Failed technical evaluation (Scored 

67%) 

26. NGC Investment CC 7,417,832.20 Yes  

27. Block 9 Construction (Pty) Ltd 8,583,129.72 No - No certified IDs copies of 

shareholders 

- No shareholder certificate 

- No bank rating 

- No wireman license 

28. Lakavida Investment CC 8,096,603.00 No - No SHEW management plan 

 

8. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive:9 

Name A. Price at 

Bid 

Opening N$ 

B. Bid Price 

after 

corrections 

C. price 

after 

Adjustments 

N$ 

D. Price 

after 

Margin of 

Preference 

[If 

applicable] 

Rank 

1. NBT Quality Services 6,746,593.41 7,310,888.41 N/A N/A 1 



2. Hash Procurement CC 6,880,308.93 7,380,308.93 N/A N/A 2 

3. NGC Investment CC 7,417,832.20 7,417,822.20 N/A N/A 3 

4. Together Electrical Services CC 7,269,753.10 7,769,793.10 N/A N/A 4 

5. Multi Solutions CC 7,365,365.36 7,865,709.14 N/A N/A 5 

6. Faradays Electrical & Mechanical CC 7,284,955.25 8,057,609.96 N/A N/A 6 

7. Power Electrical & Construction CC 8,257,584.42 8,257,584.42 N/A N/A 7 

8. Hue-Waldt Electrical & Construction 8,004,476.57 8,505,013.52 N/A N/A 8 

 

9. Best Evaluated Bid:  NBT Quality Services CC 


